

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 13959/2009(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CSA No. 2033/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN MATHUR(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP ,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.  
Mr. Devanshu Kr. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(Pawan Kumar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master