

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25636/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CSA No.2033/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN MATHUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 9.9.2013.
Case may be disposed of on the next date.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER